RLPN-C
Parts List
04-March-2021
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RLPN-C.pdf for the current revision.
Package Air Conditioners - Commercial
Form No. 92-42800-RLPN-C

04-March-2021
92-42800-RLPN-C
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  R L P N - C 0 3 6 C L 0 0 0 555 AC A
  1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
  (1) TRADENAME IDENTIFICATION         (10) REHEAT (option 555, where applicable)
  (2) L = PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONER - COMMERCIAL   (11) FACTORY INSTALLED OPTION CODES
  (3) EFFICIENCY DESIGNATION         (12) ECONOMIZER OPTION
    P = (14 SEER)               A = No Economizer
    Q = (15 SEER)               B = Single Enthalpy Economizer
                          With Barometric Relief
  (4) DESIGN SERIES
    Design Series (R-410A)
  (5) TECHNICAL VARIATIONS
  (6) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR) kW
    036 = 36,000 10.55
    048 = 48,000 14.07
    060 = 60,000 17.58
  (7) ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
    C = 208-230/3/60
    D = 460/3/60
    Y = 575/3/60
  (8) DRIVE PACKAGE
    L = Belt Drive
    M = Belt Drive - High Static
  (9) HEATING CAPACITY - (MBH)
    000 = No Resistance Heat
    006 = 6 kW Resistance Heat
    010 = 10 kW Resistance Heat
    012 = 12 kW Resistance Heat
    015 = 15 kW Resistance Heat
    020 = 20 kW Resistance Heat
    024 = 24 kW Resistance Heat
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
          F 0 8 1 3 9 9 9 9 9
          1 2 3 4
  1  PLANT CODE
     F = Fort Smith, AR
  2  WEEK OF PRODUCTION
  3  YEAR OF PRODUCTION
  4  PRODUCTION NUMBER
        Note: For Compressor Identification Number, see Compressor Code on Rating Plate
Page 4 of 23
04-March-2021
92-42800-RLPN-C
No. Notes
MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATIONS
COOLING CAPACITY
RLPN-
C
036
RLPN-
C
048
RLPN-
C
060
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1   Base Rail - Side (2) AE-58900-01 AE-58900-01 AE-58900-01
2   Base Rail - Condenser End AE-58901-01 AE-58901-01 AE-58901-01
3   Base Rail - Evaporator End AE-58902-01 AE-58902-01 AE-58902-01
4   Outdoor Coil Base Pan AS-58910-05 AS-58910-05 AS-58910-05
5   Indoor Coil Base Pan AS-58910-05 AS-58910-05 AS-58910-05
6   Condenser Bulkhead AS-103276-02 AS-103276-02 AS-103276-02
7
Blower Bulkhead Assembly (Does not include Blower Extensions, Cover Plate, Insulation
Retainer)
AS-103385-01 AS-103385-01 AS-103385-01
8   Blower Extension - Front AE-58928-01 AE-58928-01 AE-58928-01
9   Blower Extension - Back AE-58928-02 AE-58928-02 AE-58928-02
Cover Plate
(On the Blower Extension - Front to cover the Limit Control opening)